

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5561 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.NATCO PARENTERALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, one week's time

is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Mahabeer Singh)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master